Machinery and equipment 26,053,041 1,059,048 692,330 26,419,759
Intangible 10,456,912 1,396,212 - 11,853,124

613,544,811 15,147,596 782,333 627,910,074

Less accumulated depreciation for:
Buildings and system 15,450,852 846,404 - 16,297,256
Infrastructure 246,993,331 12,061,026 69,571 258,984,786
Machinery and equipment 24,073,412 363,894 617,164 23,820,142
Intangible 9,781,431 259,206 - 10,040,637
Total accumulated depreciation 296,299,026 13,530,530 686,735 309,142,821

317,245,785 1,617,066 95,598 318,767,253

367,610,457$ 24,042,687$ 8,143,591$ 383,509,553$

Total capital assets,
   being depreciated

Business-type activities capital
   assets, net

Total capital assets, being
   depreciated, net

Total capital assets,
   not being depreciated

The beginning balances of the Governmental and Business-type activities were restated due to prior period corrections
found during the year ending December 31, 2017, that were more appropriately reflected as expenses in prior years. For
more information on prior period adjustments, see Note IV.K. Balances were restated as follows:

Governmental activities:
As Previously

Reported 12/31/16
 Prior Period

Adjustment Net
As Restated

1/1/2017
Construction in progress 29,896,254$ (1,074,250)$ 28,822,004$
Infrastructure 631,453,272 (1,207,084) 630,246,188

Less accumulated depreciation
Infrastructure 235,133,828 (101,298) 235,032,530

Net capital assets subject to adjustment 426,215,698$ (2,180,036)$ 424,035,662$

Business-type activities:
Construction in progress 12,170,609$ (2,679,672)$ 9,490,937$
Infrastructure 538,007,399 3,709,767 541,717,166

Less accumulated depreciation
Buildings and system 21,352,968 (5,902,116) 15,450,852
Infrastructure 247,421,077 (427,746) 246,993,331

Net capital assets subject to adjustment 281,403,963$ 7,359,957$ 288,763,920$

Washington State Auditor's Office

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Page 61

CITY OF VANCOUVER
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Depreciation expense as of December 31, 2017, was charged to functions/programs of the primary government as
follows:

Governmental Activities:
   General government 991,032$

Security of persons & property 2,487,200